Agenda Item 5n CCCHP-23-15



Friends of Dangberg Home Ranch

PO Box 1158 Minden, NV 89423 775-783-9417 Dangberg.org

August 22, 2024

Commission for Cultural Centers and Historic Preservation 901 South Stewart, Suite 5004 Carson City NV 89701

Re: Grant Application CCCHP-23-15

Commissioners:

With an understanding of the limited funds available to you to distribute to worthy projects, Friends of Dangberg Home Ranch has reviewed its funding sources.

The organization is able to allocate a newly awarded grant of \$15,000, provided just recently by Douglas County, to this project.

As a result, the amount requested in the application referenced above can be reduced to \$60,900.0, and the match offered can be increased to \$16,105.60. This would complete the entire scope-of-work as presented, as there is no way to complete only a portion.

Thank you for your consideration,

Mark Jensen Director, Friends of Dangberg Home Ranch director@dangberg.org

Friends of Dangberg Home Ranch is a registered 501(c)(3) member-supported non-profit organization, incorporated in Nevada and dedicated to the preservation and operation of the Dangberg Home Ranch Historic Park. Your donation may be tax-deductible. Federal tax ID 27-5385237.